March 1999 TOKO, Inc. Page 1
TK111xxS
FEATURES
■ High Voltage Precision at ± 2.0% or ± 60 mV
■ Active High On/Off Control
■ Very Low Dropout Voltage (85 mV at 30 mA)
■ Very Low Noise
■ Miniature Package (SOT-23-5)

mount package.
TK111     S   L
ORDERING INFORMATION
TAPE/REEL CODE
L: Tape Left
PACKAGE CODE
S: SOT-23-5
Tape/Reel Code
Voltage Code
VOLTAGE CODE
20 = 2.0 V 32 = 3.2 V 43 = 4.3 V
21 = 2.1 V 33 = 3.3 V 44 = 4.4 V
22 = 2.2 V 34 = 3.4 V 45 = 4.5 V
23 = 2.3 V 35 = 3.5 V 46 = 4.6 V
24 = 2.4 V 36 = 3.6 V 47 = 4.7 V
25 = 2.5 V 37 = 3.7 V 48 = 4.8 V
27 = 2.7 V 38 = 3.8 V 49 = 4.9 V
28 = 2.8 V 39 = 3.9 V 50 = 5.0 V
29 = 2.9 V 40 = 4.0 V
30 = 3.0 V 41 = 4.1 V
31 = 3.1 V 42 = 4.2 V
Package Code
Temp. Code
Note 1: 2.0 to 2.3 V
available in C
temperature code
(-30 to +80 °C) only
TEMP. CODE
C:  -30 to +80 °C
I:  -40 to +85 °C
20P
GND
CONTROL
VOUT
VIN
NOISE BYPASS
NOISE
BYPASS
VIN VOUT
THERMAL
PROTECTION
BANDGAP
REFERENCE
CONTROL
GND
5
VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH ON/OFF SWITCH
Page 2 March 1999 TOKO, Inc.
TK111xxS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS TK111xxSCL
Supply Voltage ......................................................... 16 V
Control Terminal Voltage ......................................... 12 V
Noise Bypass Terminal Voltage ................................. 5 V
Power Dissipation (Note 1) ................................ 500 mW
Reverse Bias ............................................................ 10 V
Storage Temperature Range ................... -55 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature Range ................... -30 to +80 °C
Operating Voltage Range............................... 1.8 to 12 V
Junction Temperature ........................................... 150 °C
Lead Soldering Temperature (10 s) ...................... 235 °C
TK111xxSCL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Test conditions: VIN = VOUT(TYP) + 1 V, TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified.
Note 1:  Power dissipation is 500 mW when mounted as recommended. Derate at 4.0 mW/°C for operation above 25 °C.
Note 2:  Refer to “Definition of Terms.”
Note 3:  Ripple rejection and noise voltage are affected by the value and characteristics of the capacitor used.
Note 4:  Output noise voltage can be reduced by connecting a capacitor to the noise bypass terminal.
Gen. Note:  Parameters with min. or max. values are 100% tested at TA = 25 °C.
Gen. Note:  Exceeding the “Absolute Maximum Ratings” can damage the device.
LOBMYS RETEMARAP SNOITIDNOCTSET NIM PYT XAM STINU
IQ tnerruCtnecseiuQ I TUO IgnidulcxE,Am0= TNOC 041 002 Aµ
I YBTS tnerruCybdnatS V NI V,FFOtuptuO,V6= TNOC ≤ V51.0 1.0 Aµ